PSMC flat package
Schottky and Ultrafast
rectifiers
New compact surface-mount package ensures higher
thermal conduction as well as reduced PCB space and cost
KEY APPLICATIONS
• Notebook adaptors
• Vacuum cleaner robots

KEY BENEFITS
• Compact application design
• Higher system robustness
•  Wide range of applications
• Automatic visual inspection allowed during
industrialization
REDUCED SPACE AND PRINTED CIRCUIT FOOTPRINT
EXTENDED RANGE OF PRODUCTS
Power Schottky VRRM and IO
VF Typ.[V]
(IF = IO @ 125°C)
IR Typ.[mA]
(VR = VRRM @ 125°C)
Tjmax[°C]
STPS1230SF 30 V, 12 A 0.40 40 150
STPS1045SF 45 V, 10 A 0.51 7 175
STPS5L60SF 60 V, 5 A 0.40 50 150
STPS10M60SF 60 V, 10 A 0.53 8 175
STPS10H60SF 60 V, 10 A 0.60 2 175
STPS5H100SF 100 V, 5 A 0.54 2 175
STPS6M100SF 100 V, 6 A 0.57 5 175
STPS10M120SF 120 V, 10 A 0.60 3 175
Ultrafast
STTH802SF 200 V, 8 A 0.79 0.006 175
Power Schottky VRRM and IO
VF Typ.[V]
(IF = IO @ 125°C)
IR Typ.[mA]
(VR = VRRM @ 125°C)
Tjmax[°C]
STPS1045SFY 45 V, 10 A 0.51 7 175
STPS5L60SFY 60 V, 5 A 0.40 50 150
STPS10M60SFY 60 V, 10 A 0.53 8 175
STPS10H60SFY 60 V, 10 A 0.60 2 175
STPS5H100SFY 100 V, 5 A 0.54 2 175
Ultrafast
STTH802SFY 200 V, 8 A 0.79 0.006 175
© STMicroelectronics - December 2018 - Printed in United Kingdom - All rights reserved
The STMicroelectronics corporate logo is a registered trademark of the STMicroelectronics group of companies